Likewise, the  Magistrate or the Court also will not be

bound by the time limit  fixed as above  if  sufficient  time  was not

available  after the  production or appearance  of the petitioner .

5. The release  of the  petitioner shall be on the petitioner

executing a bond for  Rs.15,000/- (Rupees  fifteen thousand only)

with two solvent sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction

of the  Court concerned  and subject to the following conditions:-
1. Petitioner  shall report before the Investigating Officer
between 9 a.m. and 11 a.m. on  all Wednesdays till the filing